BOARD MEMBERS:
Michael Pohl

Rufaro Page

Nancy Turner

TO APPEAR:
INMATE NAME
OSBORN CI
Brown, Darnell
Evans, Marcus Devon
Granados, Elmer A
Madera, Pedro Luis
Mims, Kenneth L
Robinson, Corey
Rosario, Rogelio
Silva, Shane E

Vidro, Edison

NOT TO APPEAR

Serrano, Arian

INMATE NUMBER

427242

424971

389719

146767

407016

391093

287355

201759

379545

358212

CONNECTICUT BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

OFFICIAL HEARING MINUTES
OSBORN CI
FULL PANEL (VIDEO) HEARING
Friday, June 14, 2024
Start Time: 9:05 a.m. - End Time: 1:13 p.m.

OVS-VICTIM ADVOCATES: HEARING PAROLE OFFICER:
Ms. Melissa DeJesus P.O. Smellie

Ms. Lisa Hamlett

Ms. Nina Vazquez

EACILITY HEARING TYPE COURT(S) OF ORIGIN DECISION
Osborn Cl Release G.A. - Bridgeport Denied No New PHD
Osborn CI Release J.D. - Hartford Paroled 8/17/2024
Osborn CI Release J.D. - Danbury Denied No New PHD
Osborn CI Release J.D. - New Haven Denied No New PHD
Osborn CI Release G.A. - Stamford Paroled 6/14/2024
Majority Dissent(Page)
Osborn CI Release G.A. - Hartford Paroled 6/14/2024
Osborn CI Release G.A. - Waterbury Denied No New PHD
Osborn CI Release G.A. - New Britain Denied No New PHD
Osborn CI Release G.A. - New Haven Denied No New PHD
HWH Case Review/Add Stips Condition Added

*All decisions are unanimous unless otherwise noted.

Distribution Date: June 14, 2024

Hearings Division - Parole Supervisor Moseley
Phone: 203-805-6605
Fax: 203-805-6652



